
SAQIB KHAN
Driving instructor

CONTACT

 Industrial area street 49
 0097433418007


saqibkhan116677@gmail.com

PERSONAL DETAILS

Date of
Birth

: 18/02/1992

Marital
Status

: Married

Nationality : Pakistani

Religion : Islam

Passport : DN4123934

Gender : Male

Driving
Licence

: Have three
countries driving
licenses QATAR
SAUDI ARABIA
AND PAKISTANI
INTERNATIONAL
LICENSE

SKILLS

Good knowledge in mantinace
of all kinds of cars and trucks

Good knowledge in
trancepotion of heavy trucks

Have knowledge of computer
operating system

LANGUAGES

ENGLISH

ARABIC

URDU

HINDI

2011 -
2014

2014 -
2016

2016 -
2022

2023 -
2025

2010

OBJECTIVE

Experienced truck driver with strong knowledge of safety
regulations, traffic laws, and maximum miles allowed per trip.
Maintains a clean driving record with a demonstrated ability to
operate sprinters, cube vans, straight trucks, sleepers, and
semi-trucks. Recognized for on-time interstate deliveries without
damages or traffic violations. Holds an A+ driver rating for 5
consecutive years.

EXPERIENCE

Heavy duty driver
Consumer foods

Cheacker
Shaheen Airlines

Driving instructor
Dalla driving school Saudi Arabia

Heavy duty driver
Baladna food industrial company

EDUCATION

S S C in computer science
Al furqan public school Abbottabad
C grade
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